General Description
The MAX1563 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested surface-mount circuit board that evaluates
the MAX1563 (4mm x 4mm thin QFN) programmable
4A USB switch. The EV kit includes on-board shutdown
control that can be set for active-high or active-low
logic. The EV kit PC board also includes a separate lay-
out to evaluate the MAX1562 3A 8-pin SO.

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
Component Suppliers
D ESIG N A T I O N QTY DESCRIPTION
C1 1
1µF ±20%, 10V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0805)
TDK C2012X7R1A105M
C2 1
4.7µF ±20%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0805)
TDK C2012X5R0J475M
C3, C4 2 Not installed (0805)
C5 1
47µF ±20%,16V tantalum capacitor
(D case)
AVX TAJD476M016
C6 1 Not installed (D case)
R1 1 100kΩ ±5% resistor (0603)
R2 1 5.76kΩ ±1% resistor (0603)
R3, R4 2 Not installed (0805)
JU1, JU2 2 Jumpers, SIP-3, 3-pin headers
JU3 1 Not installed (SIP-3)
U1 1
Programmable 4A USB switch
12-pin thin QFN
Maxim MAX1563ETC
U2 1 Not installed, 8-pin SO
None 2 Shunts
None 1 MAX1563 PC board
PART TEMP RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX1563EVKIT 0°C to +70°C 12 QFN
Note: To evaluate the MAX1562, request a MAX1562ESA or a
MAX1562HESA free sample with the MAX1563EVKIT.
Note: Please indicate that you are using the MAX1563 when contacting these component suppliers.
SUPPLIER PHONE FAX WEBSITE
AVX 843-946-0238 843-626-3123 www.avxcorp.com
TDK 847-803-6100 847-390-4405 www.component.tdk.com